Waste Tire Transporter means a person who collects and transports from one place to another, 
twenty-five (25) or more whole, used or waste tires, processed tires, or tire residuals for storage, 
processing, recycling, reuse, resale, or energy recovery.  

Wide-base Tire or Extra-wide Single Tire means a tire approximately four hundred fifty-five 
millimeters (455 mm) wide that is used on a motor vehicle in which the front axle load exceeds the load 
capacity of a truck tire. 

§ 8.04 Prohibitions 
(a) A person shall not transport, transfer, store, collect, recycle, or otherwise manage processed, used, 
or waste tires in any manner that may: